

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18349-  
18350/2025

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-10-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Dipti Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Meru Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Rati Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time as last opportunity is granted to respondent  
no.1 to file counter affidavit.

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance  
for respondent no.2.

After expiry of four weeks, let the matter be processed for  
listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN  
Registrar

pm